
From:

To:
Sent:
Subject:

Materna, Elizabeth </o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=2b9245b2e4ea45769085db5b64318dc8-elizabeth_m>
Livingston, Sue
5/14/2020 4:45:32 PM
Re: Fisher listing decision news release

Yes, either CA or HQ.

Elizabeth Materna
Public Affairs Specialist
USFWS, Oregon Fish and Wildlife Office
Portland, Oregon
503/231-6912 office
503/807-6196 cell

Connect with us on Facebook

From: Livingston, Sue <sue_livingston@fws.gov>
Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2020 1:44 PM
To: Materna, Elizabeth <elizabeth_materna@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: Fisher listing decision news release

Probably the ones. So by being on 'the list", that means somebody is notifying them then?

From: Materna, Elizabeth <elizabeth_materna@fws.gov>
Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2020 1:29 PM 
To: Livingston, Sue <sue_livingston@fws.gov>
Subject: RE: Fisher listing decision news release

Both are on the list, as are several other enviro groups.

Elizabeth

From: Livingston, Sue <sue_livingston@fws.gov>
Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2020 1:24 PM
To: Materna, Elizabeth <elizabeth_materna@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: Fisher listing decision news release

CBD and EPIC are the 2 primary ones. I think there are several others that are also part of it.

From: Materna, Elizabeth <elizabeth materna@fws.qov>
Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2020 12:13 PM
To: Livingston, Sue <sue livinqston@fws.qov>: Garner, Kim <kim qarner@fws.qov> 
Subject: RE: Fisher listing decision news release

I would assume but if you let me know who the petitioners are, I can confirm in outreach plan 

Elizabeth



From: Livingston, Sue <sue livinaston@fws.qov>
Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2020 11:53 AM
To: Garner, Kim <kim qarner@fws.qov>: Materna, Elizabeth <elizabeth materna@fws.qov>
Subject: Re: Fisher listing decision news release

I sent it off to the carnivore working group. A bit of double posting, but reaches the bio staff level of 
state, fed, tribes, private.
Not really any NGOs on that group though. I assume California is notifying the petitioners?

From: Garner, Kim <kim qarner@fws.qov>
Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2020 11:20 AM
To: Materna, Elizabeth <elizabeth materna@fws.qov>: Livingston, Sue <sue livinaston@fws.qov> 
Subject: Fw: Fisher listing decision news release

FYI, sent this to OFIC and the CCAA enrollees.

Kim Garner
Forest Resources Division Manager 
Oregon Fish and Wildlife Office 
US Fish and Wildlife Service 
2600 SE 98th Ave, Ste 100 
Portland, OR 97266 
(503)231-6962

From: Garner, Kim
Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2020 11:06 AM
To: Seth Barnes <seth@ofic.com>: Schuler, Galen <GSchuler@qreendiamond.com>: SMITH Randy C ODF 
<Randv.C.Smith@oreqon.qov>: Rochelle, Mike <Mike.Rochelle@weverhaeuser.com>: Kelly Droege 
<kellv@chinookforestpartners.com>: Jenniffer Bakke <JBakke@hnrq.com>: Mark Wall <markw@rfpco.com>: 
Brennan Garrelts <bqarrelts@lrtco.com>: Doug Meekins <Dmeekins@campbellqlobal.com>
Subject: Fisher listing decision news release

Hi everyone, the fisher listing decision is in the public reading room (link) today and will be published 
in the Federal Register tomorrow, I've attached the news release.

The Southern Sierra Nevada DPS will be listed as endangered (effective in 30 days) and the 
Northern California-Southern Oregon DPS will not be listed. Of note, please see Paul's appreciation 
in the news release regarding your conservation efforts through the CCAA enrollment.

Please let me know if you have questions.

Thanks,
Kim

Kim Garner
Forest Resources Division Manager 
Oregon Fish and Wildlife Office 
US Fish and Wildlife Service 
2600 SE 98th Ave, Ste 100 
Portland, OR 97266 
(503)231-6962


